LP2978
OBSOLETE
April 23, 2009
Micropower SOT, 50 mA Low-Noise Ultra Low-Dropout
Regulator
Designed for Use with Very Low ESR Output Capacitors
General Description
The LP2978 is a 50 mA, fixed-output voltage regulator de-

10093503
See NS Package Number MF05A
Ordering Information
TABLE 1. Package Marking and Ordering Information
Output Voltage (V) Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied As:
3.8 A LP2978AIM5X-3.8 LØLA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.8 A LP2978AIM5-3.8 LØLA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.8 STD LP2978IM5X-3.8 LØLB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.8 STD LP2978IM5-3.8 LØLB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
www.national.com 2
100935 Version 6 Revision 2 Print Date/Time: 2009/04/23 16:08:18
L
P